



Inszone Insurance Appoints John Klaeb as Chairman.

Mr. Klaeb brings to Inszone over 25 years of experience in the insurance industry.

May 21, 2019 10:00 AM Pacific Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a leading national provider of personal and commercial lines insurance, announced today that it has appointed John Klaeb as Chairman of its Board of Directors.

"John's executive experience, as well as proven strength in leadership will add tremendous value to Inszone", said Norm Hudson, Chief Executive Officer of Inszone Insurance. "He will help take Inszone forward to the next level towards its goals of accelerated growth and quality customer care."

Mr. Klaeb has over 25 years of experience in the insurance industry, with a strong and consistent track record of executive leadership and proven results. He has vast experience in the insurance industry, from development, to integration, to application of policies and quality service. Mr. Klaeb started his first brokerage in 1988 and made his first acquisition in 2002, using his experience he went on to eventually lead the build-up of Confie Seguros, one of the largest national auto insurance brokerages in the United States. Mr. Klaeb helped Confie Seguros grow through both acquisitions and organic growth.

John Klaeb, Chairman of the Board of Directors of Inszone Insurance, said, "I am excited to join Inszone, and most importantly excited for the bright future that this company has, and the amazing things we will accomplish."

About Inszone:

Established in 2002 Inszone Insurance Services is a leading privately held Insurance agency based in Sacramento California, focused on Personal and Commercial Insurance for both small and large businesses. With a strong and experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically as well as through acquisitions. Over the past 2 years Inszone has acquired multiple agencies in California and Arizona and expanded its operations into Nevada. The company is looking to continue expanding regionally into the western part of the United States. For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com

Contacts
Inszone Insurance
Norm Hudson – CEO
916-995-0234